
Georgia Department of Public Health District Epidemiologists 

 

 
District 1-1: Rome  
Melissa L. Hunter, Epidemiology/STD Supervisor 
Melissa.Hunter@dph.ga.gov 
Tel: (706) 295-6658 
Taitainia Williamson 
Taitainia.Williamson@dph.ga.gov 
Tel: (706) 295-6659 
1309 Redmond Road NW 
Rome, GA 30165 
Main: (706) 295-6656 
Fax: (706) 802-5342  
 
District 1-2: Dalton 
Nancy Loyed 
Nancy.Loyed@dph.ga.gov 
Alicia Uson  
Alicia.Uson@dph.ga.gov 
100 W. Walnut Ave., Suite 92 
Dalton, GA 30720 
Main: (706) 272-2342 x 328 
Fax: (706) 272-2221 
 
District 2-0:Gainesville 
Tiffany Gober 
Tiffany.Gober@dph.ga.gov 
Tel: (770) 535-5845 
1280 Athens Street 
Gainesville, GA 30507 
Main: (770) 535-5743 
Fax: (770) 535-5958 
 
District 3-1: Cobb-Douglas 
Rachel Franklin 
Rachel.Franklin@dph.ga.gov 
Tel: (770) 514-2468  
Rosie Zambrano (Surveillance Nurse) 
Rosie.Zambrano@dph.ga.gov 
Tel: (678) 354-5489  
Puja Bharucha 
Puja.Bharucha@dph.ga.gov 
Tel: (770)514-2747 
Deanna Hosley 
Deanna.Hosley@dph.ga.gov 
Tel: (770) 514-2384 
1650 County Services Pkwy. 
Marietta, GA 30008-4009 
Fax: (770) 514-2313 
 
District 3-2: Fulton 
Dr. Kim Turner, Interim Epidemiology Manager 
Kim.Turner@dph.ga.gov 
Tel: 404-613-1330 
Shamim Khan  
Shamimul.Khan@dph.ga.gov 

Tel: (404) 613-1336, (c): (404) 357-5857  
Zakiya Grant  
zakiya.grant@fultoncountyga.gov 
Tel: (404) 613-1327 
99 Jesse Hill Jr. Drive 
Atlanta, GA 30303 
Fax: (404) 730-1326 
Office: (404) 613-1391 
 
District 3-3: Clayton 
Olatanwa (Ola) Adewale  
Olatanwa.Adewale@dph.ga.gov 
1117 Battlecreek Road 
Jonesboro, GA 30236-2407 
Tel: (678) 610-7193 
Main: (678) 610-7199 
Cell: (770) 656-1714 
Fax: (770) 603-4872 
 
District 3-4: Gwinnett 
Alana Sulka, Epidemiology Director 
alana.sulka@gnrhealth.com 
Tel: (678) 442-6918, (c) (678) 300-0016 
Farrah Machida  
farrah.machida@gnrhealth.com 
Tel: (678) 442-6886, (c) (404) 569-3763 
Cathy Clark 
catherine.clark@gnrhealth.com 
Tel: (678) 442-3874 
Elizabeth (Liz) Bitler (Environmental Epi) 
elizabeth.bitler@gnrhealth.com 
Tel: (678) 442-6882 
Modu (Mo) Feyisitan 
Modu.Feyisitan@gnrhealth.com 
Tel: (678) 442- 6881 
2570 Riverside Pkwy. 
P.O. Box 897 
Lawrenceville, GA 30046-0897 
Main: (770) 339-4260, On-Call: (404) 323-1910  
Fax: 770-339-5971  
 
Disrict 3-5: DeKalb 
Jessica Grippo 
Jessica.Grippo@dph.ga.gov 
Tel: (404) 508-7851 
Mandy Seaman (Environmental Epi) 
Mandy.Seaman@dph.ga.gov 
Tel:  (404) 508-7986, (c): (404) 465-8220 
Tori Cheney 
Tori.Cheney@dph.ga.gov 
Tel: (404) 294-3854 
445 Winn Way 
Decatur, GA 30030 
Fax: (404) 508-7813 (Jessica)  
Fax: (404) 508-7979 (Mandy) 
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District 4: LaGrange 
Amessia Chapman 
Amessia.Chapman@dph.ga.gov 
Tel: (706) 298-7730 
122A Gordon Commercial Drive 
LaGrange, GA  30240 
Main: (706) 845-4035 
Fax: (706) 845-4038 (Main) 
Fax: (706) 845-4350 (Puja) 
 
District 5-1: Dublin 
Jodi Bazemore 
Jodi.Bazemore@dph.ga.gov 
Tel: (478) 275-6569 
2121-B Bellevue Road 
Dublin, Georgia 31021 
Main: (478) 275-6545 
Fax:  (478) 275-6575 
 
District 5-2: Macon 
Amber Erickson 
Amber.Erickson@dph.ga.gov 
Tel: (478) 751-6034, (c): (478) 972-6067 
Phil McDevitt 
Phil.McDevitt@dph.ga.gov 
Tel: (478) 751-6329 
Ronnie Boone 
Ronald.Boone@dph.ga.gov 
Tel: (478) 751-6214 
201 Second Street, Suite 1100 
Macon, GA  31201 
Main: (478) 751-6303 
Fax: (478) 751-6074 (Amber) 
Fax: (478) 752-1710 (Phil) 
 
District 6: Augusta 
Joy Miller, Epidemiology Director 
Joy.Miller@dph.ga.gov 
Tel: (706) 667-4263, (c): (706) 993-7351  
1916 North Leg Road 
Augusta, Georgia 30909-4437 
Fax: (706) 667-4792   
Emergency Pager: (706) 732-6782  
 
District 7: Columbus 
Eileen Usman 
Eileen.Usman@dph.ga.gov 
Tel: (706) 321-6238, (c):  (706) 325-2144 
P. O. Box 2299 
2100 Comer Avenue 
Columbus, Georgia 31902 
Main: (706) 321-6300 
Fax: (706) 321-6155 
Pager: 1-888-570-1604  

 
District 8-1: Valdosta 
Kenneth Lowery 
Kenneth.Lowery@dph.ga.gov 
325 W. Savannah Ave 
P. O. Box 5147 
Valdosta, GA 31601 
Main: (229) 333-5290 
Fax: (229) 316-1943 
 
District 8-2: Albany 
Jackie Jenkins, Epidemiology Director 
Jacqueline.Jenkins@dph.ga.gov 
Tel: (229) 430-1858  
Ebonee Kirkwood 
Ebonee.Kirkwood@dph.ga.gov 
Tel: (229) 430-4591 
1109 N. Jackson Street 
Albany, Georgia 31701-2022 
Main: (229) 430-4127 
Fax: (229) 430-7853 
Pager: (229) 434-6898 
 
District 9-1: Coastal 
Robert A. Thornton 
Robert.Thornton@dph.ga.gov 
Tel: (912) 644-5232, (c): (912) 509-0125 
24 Oglethorpe Professional Blvd. 
P.O. Box 14257 
Savannah, GA 31416 
Fax: (912) 644-5230 
Pager: 1-800-205-1601 
 
District 9-2: Waycross 
Trevor Thomas 
Trevor.Thomas@dph.ga.gov 
Tel:  (912) 287-4892, (c): (912) 614-4824 
1115 Church Street, Suite C 
Waycross, GA 31501 
Main: (912) 285-6002 
Fax: (912) 338-5309 (Trevor) 
Fax: (912) 284-2980 (Main) 
 
District 10: Athens 
Lou Kudon, Program Manager 
Lou.Kudon@dph.ga.gov  
Tel: (706) 583-2798  
220 Research Drive 
Athens, GA 30605 
Main: (706) 583-2869  
Pager: (706) 552-7372  
Fax: (706) 369-5877  
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